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July 26, 2010

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETEDLydia Tsosie
23830 West La Vista Drive
Buckeye, Arizona 85396

JUL 2 7 2010

Dear Ms. Tsosie

In researching your  request  for  a  rehear ing from the Arizona Corporat ion
Commission regarding Docket No. E-01345A-09-0049 and Decision No. 71311 dated
June 9, 2009 I have found the following. Your request was received by The Arizona
Corporation Commission and docketed on November 19, 2009. This date exceeded the
allowed 20 days required for a rehearing by the following statute

40-253. Application for rehearing, hearing, effect, decision
A. After any final order or decision is made by the commission
any party to the action or proceeding or the attorney general on
behalf of the state may apply for a rehearing of any matter
determined in the action or proceeding and specified in the
appl ication for rehearing within twenty days of entry of the
order or decision. Unless otherwise ordered, the filing of such an
application does not  s tay the dec is ion o r  o r d e r  o f  t h e
commission. If the commission does not grant the application
within twenty days, i t is deemed denied. If the commission
grants the application, the commission shall promptly hear the
matter  and determine i t  wi th in twenty days after f inal
submission

Thank you for your inquiry

Regards
4/éw1 Z§;

Bradley Morton
Public Utilities Consumer Analyst II
Arizona Corporation Commission
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